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Series of 2023

BACONC PILIPINAS

SUBJECT AMENDMENT TO SPECIAL ORDER NO. 518, SERIES OF 2023
(AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT AND ATTEND THE VARIOUS ACTIVITIES
OF THE BUREAU OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES STANDARDS
[BAFSJ-STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT DIVISION [SDD] FOR THE 2nd

SEMESTER OF CY 2023)

In the exigency of service and in the implementation of its mandate, Special Order No. 518,
series of 2023 is hereby amended, to change the title, date, venue, and authorized
participants, for the following consultation, writeshops, and Year-End Assessment and
Operational Planning (YEAOP) Workshop:

Finalization Writeshop for the Adoption of Codex Guidelines for the Sensory
Evaluation of Fish And Shellfish in Laboratories as Philippine National Standard (PNS)
Sensory Evaluation of Fish And Shellfish in Laboratories — Guidelines - Western
Visayas, September 2023

Name Organization

1 Cherry Romero Department of Agriculture (DA)-Bureau of
Fisheries and Aquatic Resources (BFAR)

2 Nino Carlo Isnit DA-BFAR

3. Janine Ametin DA-National Fisheries Research and
Development Institute (NFRDI)

4. Christine Ann Tila DA-NFRDI

5 Amelita Natividad DA-Food Development Center (FDC)

6. Karen May Tanguilig DA-FDC

7. Rosela Gomez Department of Science and Technology (DOST)-
Industrial Technology Development Institute
(ITDI)

8 Charles Feb Palla DOST-ITDI

9. Adelaida Calpe, PhD DOST-Philippine Council for Agriculture,
Aquatic and Natural Resources Research and
Development (PCAARRD)

10.  Fedelia Flor Mero DOST-PCAARRD

11. Ma. lrene Legaspi Southeast Asian Fisheries Development Center
(SEAFDEQ

12, Erish Superio SEAFDEC

13.  Lhumen Tejano University of the Philippines Visayas (UPV)

14.  May Flor Muegue uUPVv

15.  Elizabeth De Leon Lim Philippine Chamber of Food Manufacturers, Inc.
fPCFMI)

16. Imelda Madarang PCFMI

17.  Felix Ayson, D.Sc. Integrated Services for the Development of
Fisheries and Aquaculture (1SDA), Inc.

18. Rose Mueda Asosasyon ng mga Propesyonal sa Pangisdaan
ng Pilipinas (APPP), Inc.

19. Ma Leonora Francisco, PhD Philippine Association of Food Technologists
fPAFT), Inc.

20. Karen Kristine Roscom, PhD DA-BAFS
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Codex Guidelines for the Sensory

Evaluation of Fish And Shellfish in Laboratories as Philippine National Standard (PNS)
Sensory Evaluation of Fish And Shellfish in Laboratories — Guidelines - Western
Visayas, September 2023

21
22.
23.
24.
25.

Name

John Gregory Aquino

Gari Pellinor Hernandez, DVM
Camille Baraquiel

Mikaella Marie David

Ederlie Magdalita

Organization
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS

Finalization Writeshop for the Developinent of PNS Coffee Roaster - Specifications and
Methods of Test, Davao Region, Septem ler 2023

No.
1

2
3

© 0 N

10.
11

12,

13
14.

15.
16.
17.
18
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Name
Engr. Jessa Rica Pandino

Engr. Francis Glenn Miro
Engr. Peachie Melendez

Engr. Mara Segreid Bustos
Engr. Rhey Marc Albalos/ Engr.
Ray Alipio

Engr. Fatima Joy Raytana/ Engr.

Ray Alipio

Rommel Nonol, Jr.

Ruel Mojica, PhD

Engr. Richellle Mae Mendoza-
Olpot

Valentino Macanes

Denmar Perez

Virgilio Lanzuela

Arnel Cadelina
Engr. Andres Tuates Jr.

Engr. Crestituto Mangaoang
Marcial Esperas

Francis Macaambac

Alvira Reyes

David Santos

Karen Kristine Roscom, PhD
John Gregory Aquino

Gari Pellinor Hernandez, DVM
Engr. Joshua Villanueva
Engr. Eula Tumagan

Engr. El John Paul Anareta

Organization

Department of Agriculture (DA)-Bureau of
Agriculture and Fisheries Engineering (BAFEJ
DA-BAFE

DA-Philippine Committee on Agriculture and
Fisheries fPCAF]

DA-PCAF

UPLB-Agricultural Machinery Testing and
Evaluation Center (AMTEC)

UPLB-AMTEC

University of Southern Mindanao (USM)
Cavite State University fCvSU]
CvSU

Benguet State University (BSU)

Mindanao Agricultural Machinery Industry
Association (MAMIA)

Metalworking Industries Association of the
Philippines (MIAP)

Tay Roming Coffee Roaster

Philippine Society of Agricultural and
Biosystems Engineers fPSABE]J, Inc.
PSABE, Inc.

Philippine Coffee Alliance

Philippine Coffee Alliance

Philippine Coffee Alliance

Ka Tribu Ug ang Lasang

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

Finalization Writeshop for the Development of PNS on Organic Poultry and Swine -
Code of Practice (COP) - CALABARZON, October 2023

g wdNE

www.da.gov.ph

Marivic De Vera, DVM, PhD
Gicell Iglesias, ABE

Glenn Reyes, DVM

Noel Lumbo, PhD.
Veneranda Magpantay

dacentralphilippines

DA-Bureau of Animal Industry
DA-BAI

DA-BAI

UPLB

UPLB
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Finalization Writeshop for the Development of PNS on Organic Poultry and Swine -
Code of Practice (COP) - CALABARZON, October 2023

6.
7.
8.
9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25,

Mary Jean Bulatao, PhD
Cristy Bueno, PhD

Mary Arnel Garcia, PhD
Ana Mendoza, DVM
Erwin Joseph Cruz, DVM

Leilani Ramona Limpin
Julie Ann Gepielago
Ronilo De Castro, PhD
Rundolfo Llamas
Roselle Cudal, DVM
Nenette Alvis, DVM
Vicente Limsan, Jr.
Geeza June Auditor
Ronald John Lamano
Clarisse Jill Guevara
John Gregory V. Aquino

Gari Pellinor U. Hernandez, DVM

Camille Baraquiel
Mikaella Marie David
Ederlie Magdalita

| jplb

UPLB

Benguet State University (BSUJ

BSU

Philippine College of Poultry Practitioners
fPCPP)

OCCP-1Csl

OCCP-ICSI

DOST-PCAARRD

DOST-PCAARRD

Philippine College of Swine Practitioners (PCSP)
PCSP

DA-BAFS-OAD

DA-BAFS-OAD

DA-BAFS-OAD

DA-BAFS-OAD

DA-BAFS-SDD

DA-BAFS-SDD

DA-BAFS-SDD

DA-BAFS-SDD

DA-BAFS-SDD

Initial Stakeholder Consultation for the Amendment of PNS Young Coconut —
Product Standard — Grading and Classification — Zamboanga Peninsula, October

2023
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

www.da.gov.ph

Name

Engr. Rosella Villaruel
Luz Brenda Balibrea
Luisito Penamora
Gerardo Baylon

Ma. Teresa Narnia

Evan Titus Labrado, Ch.E
Leilani Pelegrina

Alissa Carol Ibarra
Speedy Crisostomo

Mary Ann Abustan
Leonisa Artes

Daphne Cassandra Ramos
Maria Juliet Ceniza
Marisel Leorna

Abelardo Bermejo, Jr.
Yvonne Agustin

Dianne Agnes Cristobal

Geralyn M. Hobrero
Shiela Mae Piodos

Vermelyn Ortiz-Evangelista

Ramon Barbosa

O /dacentralphilippines

Organization

DA-Philippine Coconut Authority (PCA)
DA-PCA

DA-PCA Zamboanga

DA-PCA

DA-PCA Albay Research Center

DA-PCA

DOST-PCAARRD

DOST-PCAARRD

University of the Philippine Los Banos (UPLB)-
Institute of Plant Breeding fIPBJ

UPLB-IPB

UPLB-Postharvest Horticulture Research and
Training Center (PHTRCJ

UPLB-PHTRC

Visayas State University fVSU]

VSU

Capiz State University

United Coconut Association of the Philippines,
Inc. fUCAP, Inc.)

UCAP, Inc.-Virgin Coconut Oil Producers,
Traders Association of the Philippines, Inc
Cocowild, Inc.

Cocowild, Inc.

Philippine Coconut Research and Development
Foundation, Inc. (PCRDF)

Amparitas Food Manufacturing
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Initial Stakeholder Consultation for the Amendment of PNS Young Coconut —
Product Standard — Grading and Classification — Zamboanga Peninsula, October

2023
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

John Tan

Ruby Bernales

Karen Kristine Roscom, PhD
John Gregory Aquino

Joshua Abel, L. Agr.

Kristel Alarice Aborido, RND
Karina Angela Bautista
Ederlie Magdalita

Mark Paulo Padullon

En Seng Food Products, Inc. fESFP, Inc.]
ESFP, Inc.
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS

Final]ization Writeshop for the Amendment of PNS Organic Soil Amendment and Plant
Supp ements — Product Standard — Specification, CALABARZON, November 2023

No.
1.

2.
3.
4

N o O

8.
9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

20.

21
22.
23.
24,
25.

Name

Charlie Palilio
Jenina Cusay
Representative
Karen Bautista, PhD

Jaqueline Rojales
Mario Deblois
Blesilda Calub, PhD

Leila Landicho PhD
Erwin Quilloy

Adrian Borja

Charina Gracia Dacanay, PhD
Angella Melissa Carlos
Virginia Cuevas, PhD

Joseph Castillo

Vincigwenn Galvez Canedo
Leilani Ramona Katimbang-
Limpin/ Julie Ann Gapielago

Darwin Paul Pecjo
Almira Ambog
Cecile Aldueza-Virtucio

Arnel Magsino

Karen Kristine Roscom
John Gregory Aquino
Kristel Alarice Aborido
Joshua Abel

Karina Bautista

Organization

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BPI

DA-Bureau of Soils and Water Management
fBSWM]

DA-BSWM

DA-Fertilizer and Pesticide Authority (FPA)
University of the Philippines Los Banos (UPLB)-
Agricultural Systems Institute fASI]
UPLB-ASI

UPLB-College of Engineering and Agri-
Industrial Technology fCEAT]

UPLB-CEAT

UPLB-Institute of Biological Science fIBS]
UPLB-IBS

UPLB-IBS

University of Southern Mindanao fUSM]
Control Union Philippines, Inc. fCUPI]
Organic Certification Center of the Philippines
(OCCP)-Inspection and Certification Center of
the PhilippinespCSlI]

Richfield Agrifarms, Inc.

Richfield Agrifarms, Inc.

Batangas Egg Producers Multipurpose
Cooperative fBEPCO]

Sorosoro Ibaba Development Cooperative
fSIDC]

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS

BAFS-SDD Year-End Assessment and Operational Planning Workshop - Northern
Mindanao, November 2023

1
2.
3

www.da.gov.ph

Name

Karen Kristine Roscom, PhD
John Gregory Aquino

Gari Pellinor Hernandez, DVM

O /dacentralphilippines

Organization
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
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BAFS-SDD Year-End Assessment and Operational Planning Workshop - Northern
Mindanao, November 2023

2 O©o0o~NO UM~

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21

22,
23.

24,

25.

0.

Name

Camille Baraquiel, RFP

Kristel Alarice Aborido, RND
Engr. Joshua Villanueva

Joshua Abel, L. Agr.

Karina Angela Bautista

Mikaella Marie David

Engr. Eula Tumagan

Engr. El John Paul Anareta
Ederlie Magdalita

Jerilee Sabariaga/ Zaireen Cleofe
Melissa Astillero/ Vivian Timple
Organic Agriculture Division
(OAD) Representative

Technical Services Division (TSD)
Representative

Technical Services Division (TSD)
Representative

Frederick Crisol / Stephanie
Bulanadi

Mark Paulo Padullon/ Rowena
Dacanay

Mark Brian Umali/ Reylen
Escordial

Jaeiyl Lordein Ramos/ Kristine
Anne Nuqui

SDD Crops Section Representative
SDD Livestock Section
Representative

BAFS Regional Focal Person for
Standards Development -
Northern Mindanao

BAFS Regional Focal Person for
Standards Development -
Northern Mindanao

Organization
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS

DA-BAFS
DA-BAFS

DA-RFO Northern Mindanao

DA-RFO Northern Mindanao

The abovementioned personnel shall be entitled to traveling expenses, per diem, honoraria for
non-DA personnel, and other incidental expenses chargeable against BAFS Regular Funds,
subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

All other provisions in Special Order No. 518, series of 2023, remain in order.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of
the activities. All orders, memoranda, and issuance inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this

DOMINGO “"PANGANIBAN
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